- @ ® irq

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANTY
IPGwE 4 77 BEALE STREET + SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94106 (415)781-4211 « TWX 910-372-6587

H. @. COOKE
SUPERVISOR
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
PERSONNEL SECTION

June 19, 1972

Mr. L. L, Mitchell

Business Manager

IBEW Local Union 1245

Box 4790

Walnut Creek, California 94596

Dear Mr. Mitchell:

Attached is a letter from Mr. Alex Rogers, Communication Technician
in Station Construction Department, who is requesting a transfer to
the San Luis Obispo area for the reasons stated in the letter.

Due to difficulties in rearranging work assignments to accommodate
this request, Mr. Rogers has accepted Company's stipulation that
he will be transferred to the San Luis Obispo area for a period of
sixty days.

This matter has been discussed with Mr. Tony Morgado of your office

and the transfer has been arranged. If you concur, please sign and
return one copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

- oo or
JAC:1p

Enclosure

The Union agrees that the above transfer may be made under
Section 301.16 of the Agreement,

LOCAL UNION 1245
INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO

Date _July 12, 1972 sy X o7 Mithedd.

Business Manager




Alex. E. Rogers

1829 Gathe UrT.

Jan Luis Obhispo,Calif,
93401
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Dear Jave, . o ' :
I'm writing this letter , in order to formalize
the request I made to you during our conversation at Kettle-
-man Pump Jtation. Due to hardship, both financial and
erotional , I formilly request transfer to janta Margarita ,
Calif. Due to my unusual circumstances, it is very difficult
to maintain myself on the road , as would be normal for a
communicition technician. My financial position has been
ver, seriously harmed oy large doctor bills , due to my
sonsd oroxen neck. At present he is in the Kaiser Permenante
dosphtal in Vallejo , and has recently gone into rehabili-
-tation , and although covered by two hospital plans, there
rciains sore § 300.00 per month not covered, in addition ,
the co;t ot traveling to Vallejo aﬁd return has resulted in
in heuvy additional expenses leaving me almost flat broke.

I think that I mentioned the enotional problem with
my wile, she has only recently bpeen able to get into Cal.
Poly , and witih only a year to go before graduation , i3
deternined not to move, she says that she is going to stay
even if I am forced to sell my mooile home, and that if it
cones to that she will seperate . I sincurly hope that you
can undérstand my position and anxiety in wishing to return
to-my forner position at Santa Nargarita . In talking with my
union business arent , he 3a2id that I should mention section
301.1€¢ (I hope thit ,that is the correct onc ) wnen writing
Lo you.

I sincuerly enjo,ed Lalking with you bave , ¥ 1 do wish
thit I had aone it oefore 21) the big wess oceurr-d , | value
Lhe rapport w: Gatablished,
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Jincerly,

lffl/.// 21 .7’)7'.(.' oo



